

William Parton  
39 Marla Crescent  
NOARLUNGA DOWNS SA 5168

Marsh Advantage Insurance Pty Ltd  
ABN 31 081 358 303  
GPO Box 1229  
Melbourne VIC 3001  
1300 760 171 Fax 08 8211 8785  
musiciansinsurance.australia@marshadvantage.com  
www.marshadvantage.com.au

7th April 2015

## **CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY**

We confirm having effected the following insurance, subject to the terms and conditions of Insurer's Policy, the relevant law applicable to the operation of the policy and payment of the premium.

**Insured:** William Parton  
BP Entertainment  
*See overleaf for full insured name*

**Section 1: Accidental Damage to property insured:** Musical Equipment & Associated Equipment as Specified in the Policy Schedule  
**Sum Insured: \$ 8,609**

**Section 2: Theft of Property Insured:** Musical Equipment & Associated Equipment as Specified in the Policy Schedule  
**Sum Insured: \$ 8,609**

**Section 3: General and Products Liability:** **Limit of Indemnity:**  
Public Liability - \$20,000,000 any one occurrence  
Advertising Liability - \$20,000,000 any one occurrence  
Products Liability - \$20,000,000 any one period of insurance

- caused by or arising out of Occurrence happening during the Period of Insurance within the Geographical Limits in connection with your profession, occupation, Business or trade as a musician and/or the ownership or use of the musical instruments(s) or equipment.

***Subject always to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.***

**Situation:** General and Products Liability - Worldwide  
Accidental Damage to Property Insured - Worldwide  
Theft of Property Insured - Worldwide

**Period Insurance:** From: 4.00pm on 9th April 2015  
To: 4.00pm on 9th April 2016

**Insurer:** CGU Insurance Limited (ABN 27 004 478 371, AFS Licence No. 238291) - 100%

**Binding Authority:** Marsh Advantage Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 31 081 358 303, AFS Licence No. 238368) is acting under a binding authority given to it by the Insurers through their agent CGU Insurance Limited (ABN 27 004 478 371, AFS Licence No. 238291) in arranging and effecting this Policy.

**Policy Number:** 000034909

**This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder. This Certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy listed. The policy referred to is current as at the date of issue of this certificate and whilst a due date has been indicated, it should be noted that the policy may be cancelled at any time in the future. Accordingly, reliance should not be placed on the expiry date.**

**Signed:\*\***

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Musicians Team**  
MAI Pty Ltd

**Dated:** 7th April 2015